

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPI	ROVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0104
Estimated averag	je burden
nours per respons	se 0.5

INITIAL STATEMENT OF BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person RA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT	L P Statement (Month/Day/Year)		_	3. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Iterum Therapeutics plc [ITRM]					
(Last) (First) (Mid 200 BERKELEY STREET, 18TH FLOOR	ddle)	Issue			Reporting Perso		5. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)		
(Street) BOSTON, MA 02116				Officer (give title Other (specify below)			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person		
· ·	Zip)	_X_Form filed by More than One Reporting Persor Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned					, , ,		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 4)	,	Benef			ure of Indirect Beneficial Ownership 5)				
				(1	Instr. 5)				
unless the fo	respond to the c rm displays a cu	collection of in	nformation of DMB control	or indirectly. contained in th	is form are n	·	·		
Persons who unless the fo	respond to the o	collection of in rrently valid C s Beneficially C sable and te	nformation of DMB control	or indirectly. contained in the Inumber. Duts, calls, warra Amount of inderlying	is form are n	on 5. Fo De Se	Ownership orm of erivative ecurity:	pond	
Persons who unless the formal Table II - D 1. Title of Derivative Security	respond to the crm displays a curerivative Securitie 2. Date Exerci Expiration Date	collection of in rrently valid C s Beneficially C sable and te	Owned (e.g., p 3. Title and A Securities Ur Derivative Se	or indirectly. contained in the Inumber. Duts, calls, warra Amount of inderlying	ants, options, continuous, continuous, options, continuous, contin	on 5. Fo De Se Di	Ownership orm of erivative	6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	

Reporting Owners

		Relationships			
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
RA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P. 200 BERKELEY STREET, 18TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02116		X			
RA Capital Healthcare Fund LP 200 BERKELEY STREET, 18TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02116		X			
Kolchinsky Peter 200 BERKELEY STREET, 18TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02116		X			
Shah Rajeev M. 200 BERKELEY STREET, 18TH FLOOR BOSTON, MA 02116		X			

Signatures

/s/ Peter Kolchinsky, Manager of RA Capital Management, L.P.		12/02/2020
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
/s/ Peter Kolchinsky, Manager of RA Capital Healthcare GP, LLC, the General Partner of RA Capital Healthcare Fund, L.P.		12/02/2020
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date

/s/ Peter Kolchinsky	12/02/2020
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
/s/ Rajeev Shah	12/02/2020
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 5(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- RA Capital Management, L.P. (the "Adviser") is the investment manager for the RA Capital Healthcare Fund, L.P. (the "Fund"). The general partner of the Adviser is RA Capital Management GP, LLC (the "Adviser GP"), of which Dr. Peter Kolchinsky and Mr. Rajeev Shah are the managing members. The securities reported on this Form 3 are held directly by the Fund. The Adviser, the Adviser GP, Dr. Kolchinsky and Mr. Shah disclaim beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, See Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.